

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2002

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4675

(By Delegates Hall, Keener and Ashley)

Passed March 9, 2002

In Effect from Passage

2002 MAR 21 P 6: 41

CAMPAGNARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

H. B. 4675

(BY DELEGATES HALL, KEENER AND ASHLEY)

[Passed March 9, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to the department of tax and revenue—tax division—special audit and investigative unit, fund 7073, fiscal year 2002, organization 0702, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the department of tax and revenue—tax division—special audit and investigative unit, fund 7073, fiscal year 2002, organization 0702, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to fund 7073, fiscal year 2002, organization 0702, be supplemented and amended by increasing the

total appropriation by eighty-four thousand four hundred ninety-five dollars as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIAT	TONS.			
2	Sec. 3. Appropriations from o	ther fu	nds.		
3	DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE				
4	168—Tax Division—	_			
5	Special Audit and Investigative Unit				
6	(WV Code Chapter 1	1)			
7	Fund 7073 FY 2002 Org 0702				
8		Act-		Other	
9		ivity		Funds	
10	1 Personal Services	001	\$	40,423	
11	3 Employee Benefits	010		6,872	
12	4 Unclassified	099		37,200	
13	The purpose of this supplementary a	ppropria	ation	bill is to	
14	supplement this fund in the budget act for the fiscal year ending				
15	the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, by increasing the				
16	existing appropriation for personal services by forty thousand				
			ULLY		
17		•	-		
17 18	four hundred twenty-three dollars, emp	loyee be	enefi	ts by six	
		loyee bours and u	enefi ncla	ts by six ssified by	

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Calin Name
Chairman Senate Committee
/ / on from
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
In effect from passage.
Abrill Balius Clerk of the Senate
Suzzy de Su
Clerk of the House of Delegates
(alkay Tombhi
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within is approved this the 2/80 day of, 2002.
day of
Rh Moss
Governor

PHSSSMT10 TO THE